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DELAWARE AGRICULTURAL RESOURCE DIRECTORY

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
2320 South DuPont Hwy.

Dover, DE  19901
http:\\dda.delaware.gov

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Ed Kee, Secretary - Edwin.Kee@state.de.us

Mark Davis, Executive Assistant - MarkDavis@state.de.us
Lisa Wildermuth, Executive Secretary - Lisa.Wildermuth@state.de.us

Phone:  302-698-4501
Toll Free:  800-282-8685

Fax:  302-697-6287

AGRICULTURE COMPLIANCE SECTION
Agriculture Compliance Section nutrient content of
commercial animal feed, pet food, fertilizer, soil
conditioners, liming materials and frozen deserts.
Provides testing services for nutrient content of
animal/poultry manures.

Phone: 302-698-4525
Fax: 302-697-4482
Email: Teresa.Crenshaw@state.de.us

DELAWARE STANDARDBRED BREEDERS'
FUND
Oversees and maintains records and funds pertain-
ing to the breeding of Standardbred horses in the
state racing program.

Phone: 302-698-4610
Email: Judy.Davis-Wilson@state.de.us

FOOD PRODUCTS INSPECTION
Assures that domestic meat and poultry products
distributed to consumers are safe and labeled
properly, and provides grading services for eggs,
fruits and vegetables.

Meat Inspection
Phone: 302-698-4543
Email: Jack.Thompson@state.de.us

Fruit & Vegetable Inspection
Phone: 302-698-4546
Email: Brenda.Clements@state.de.us

FOREST SERVICE
Protects and enhances forest resources.

Phone: 302-698-4548
Email: Austin.Short@state.de.us

HARNESS RACING COMMISSION
Regulates harness racing.

Phone: 302-698-4559
Email: Hugh.Gallagher@state.de.us

INFORMATION AND EDUCATION
Offers Ag educational programs.

Phone: 302-698-4520
Email: Anne.Fitzgerald@state.de.us

LAND USE PLANNING AND FARMLAND
PRESERVATION
Promotes farmland preservation.

Phone: 302-698-4530
Email: Michael.McGrath@state.de.us

MARKETING
Promotes Delaware’s agricultural products, via
advertising, publications and special events. Celene
Walton, Administrative Specialist; David Smith,
Value-Added, Retail Stores, Exports; JoAnn
Walston, Commodity Boards, Grants; Kelli Steele,
Farmers’ Markets; Lisa Falconetti, Farm to School,
Graphics

Phone: 302-698-4535
Email: Celene.Walton@state.de.us

NUTRIENT MANAGEMENT
Manages those activities involving the generation
and application of nutrients in order to help main-
tain and improve the quality of Delaware’s ground
and surface waters.

Phone: 302-698-4555
Email: William.Rohrer@state.de.us
Website:www.state.de.us/deptagri/nutrients/
index.shtml




